The County Executive shall possess at 
 least a bachelor’s degree from an accredited institution of higher education, have at least five years’ administrative or   
 management experience..
e.  The County Executive shall initially be compensated in the amount of one hundred seventy thousand dollars    
 ($170,000.00), provided that any change in the compensation of the County Executive shall be made by ordinance   
 enacted not later than the deadline for submission of a nominating petition for election to that position and shall be-
 come effective for the term of office following that election.